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21.9 Value of imports into Canada from all countries on a customs basis, by section and 
commodity, 1983-87 (million dollars) (continued) 

Section and commodity 1983 1984 1985 1986r 1987 

Fabricated materials, inedible (concluded) 
Abrasive basic products 
Natural and synthetic gemstones 
Other non-metallic mineral basic products 
Electricity 
Other fabricated materials, inedible 

85.2 
151.7 
132.1 

2.5 
266.6 

110.0 
153.1 
174.7 
12.9 

333.3 

113.0 
191.0 
239.4 

8.1 
385.4 

122.6 
203.2 
250.6 

9.2 
395.4 

126.2 
200.2 
270.1 

9.0 
396.4 

Total, fabricated materials, inedible 19,981.9 

End products, inedible 
Machinery 

Engines and turbines, diesel and general 
purpose 

Other engines and turbines, general purpose 
Electric generators and motors 
Bearings 
Other mechanical power transmission 

equipment 
Compressors, blowers and vacuum pumps 
Pumps, except oil well pumps 
Packaging machinery 
Other general purpose industrial machinery 
Conveyors and conveying systems 
Elevators and escalators 
Industrial trucks, tractors, trailers 

and stackers 
Hoisting machinery 
Other materials handling equipment 
Drilling machinery and drill bits 
Power shovels 
Bulldozing and similar equipment 
Front-end loaders 
Other excavating machinery 
Mining, oil and gas machinery 
Construction and maintenance machinery 
Machine tools, metalworking 
Welding apparatus and equipment 
Rolling mill machinery 
Other metalworking machinery 
Pulp and paper industries machinery 
Printing presses 
Other printing machinery and equipment 
Spinning, weaving and knitting machinery 
Other textile industries machinery 
Food, beverages and tobacco industries 

machinery 
Plastics and chemical industry 
Other special industry machinery 
Soil preparation, seeding and fertilizing 

machinery 
Combine reaper-threshers 
Other haying and harvesting machinery 
Other agricultural machinery and equipment 
Wheel tractors, new 
Track-laying tractors and used tractors 
Tractor engines and tractor parts 

101.3 
321.5 
273.0 
208.4 

187.8 
121.1 
132.1 
119.9 
307.6 
66.4 
22.0 

92.8 
87.7 

126.4 
347.7 
173.2 
31.7 

174.3 
88.0 

204.7 
146.1 
259.3 

91.9 
53.3 

237.2 
140.2 
114.8 
107.1 
70.6 
96.5 

157.7 
182.8 
446.7 

101.4 
205.4 
110.2 
210.0 
550.7 

72.3 
264.1 

126.2 
228.3 
335.2 
292.0 

255.8 
150.3 
161.3 
178.7 
313.2 
74.6 
30.4 

164.1 
104.8 
185.8 
347.2 
209.5 
40.7 

269.9 
135.3 
255.0 
185.2 
372.0 
81.5 
66.3 

294.5 
190.4 
186.6 
151.8 
81.6 

115.6 

188.0 
230.3 
602.2 

133.9 
238.4 
146.6 
225.5 
581.9 
82.1 

360.9 

131.7 
293.8 
364.4 
300.0 

266.0 
188.7 
189.4 
178.5 
383.4 

89.6 
30.6 

197.5 
156.1 
183.2 
477.0 
300.6 
47.5 

331.2 
184.0 
314.0 
229.8 
517.1 
116.9 
61.4 

337.3 
340.0 
184.7 
172.3 
88.9' 

115.4 

187.5 
308.9 
659.3 

113.8 
218.3 
138.2 
246.2 
574.6 
120.4 
327.4 

139.2 
255.7 
403.1 
337.5 

285.6 
184.5 
206.9 
189.3 
587.2 
125.9 
38.3 

217.6 
179.4 
251.3 
245.4 
271.9 
46.4 

370.0 
249.7 
277.4 
291.4 
702.3 
184.5 
98.2 

442.9 
350.1 
221.6 
205.4 
113.5 
142.1 

220.8 
370.0 
979.4 

102.2 
255.8 
154.0 
266.6 
511.8 
129.1 
307.8 

140.9 
207.7 
375.8 
359.8 

287.1 
200.6 
213.0 
216.4 
531.2 
139.0 
49.7 

266.7 
215.7 
277.6 
252.3 
349.7 

55.7 
377.3 
243.0 
316.8 
290.6 
675.5 
139.4 
87.7 

429.0 
361.0 
272.4 
204.4 
114.4 
155.0 

245.3 
440.4 

1,137.1 

77.6 
250.2 
166.6 
276.4 
449.4 
142.6 
294.8 

Sub-total, machinery 6,805.7r 8,373.7r 9,666.0r 10,911.6 

Transportation and communications equipment 
Railway and street railway rolling stock 
Passenger automobiles and chassis 
Trucks, truck tractors and chassis 
Other motor vehicles 
Motor vehicle engines 
Motor vehicle engine parts 
Motor vehicle parts, except engines 
Marine engines and parts 
Ships, boats and parts, except engines 
Aircraft, complete with engines 
Aircraft engines and parts 
Aircraft parts, except engines 
Other transportation equipment 
Telephone and telegraph equipment 
Televisions, radio sets and phonographs 
Electronic tubes and semi-conductors 
Other telecommunication and related 

equipment 

138.4 
6,207.9 
1,169.8 

528.5 
1,402.9 

652.5' 
9,236.1' 

160.7 
618.7 
808.2 
456.4 
550.2 
471.9 
195.9 
597.7 
862.2 

223.2 
7,890.0 
2,035.9 

630.7 
1,868.1 

963.6 
12,747.8 

221.1 
421.0' 
865.0 
597.1 
755.3 
692.6 
269.9 
834.0 

1,427.9' 

301.1 
10,774.2 
2,558.6 

550.5 
2,137.5 

979.1 
14,500.7 

221.2 
187.5 

1,095.3 
659.2 

1,023.6 
584.5 
287.3 
831.1 

1,288.9 

441.1 
12,061.7 
2,947.2 

599.8 
2,486.7 

811.4 
14,652.2 

274.7 
186.0 

1,117.4 
695.8 

1,197.7 
595.9 
315.4 
916.3 

1,351.5 

389.3 
12,346.2 
3,292.9 

618.6 
2,114.1 

890.2 
13,952.0 

254.1 
279.6 
750.6 
734.6 

1,274.2 
724.0 
385.8 
878.6 

1,731.4 

2,140.0 2,143.4 

Sub-total, transportation and communications 
equipment 25,717.7' 34,583.1' 40,123.8' 


