21.9 Value of imports into Canada from all countries on a customs basis, by section and commodity, 1983-87 (million dollars) (continued)

			U. L	14745	- 5753
Section and commodity	1983	1984	1985	1986 ^r	1987
Fabricated materials, inedible (concluded)		1100		160.2	127.2
Abrasive basic products Natural and synthetic gemstones	85.2 151.7	110.0	113.0	122.6 203.2	126.2
Other non-metallic mineral basic products	132,1	174.7	239.4	250.6	270.1
Electricity	2.5	12.9	8.1	9.2	9.0
Other fabricated materials, inedible	266.6	333.3	385.4	395.4	396.4
Total, fabricated materials, inedible	14,014.7	17,214.7	18,737.4	19,981.9	20,856.3
End products, inedible					
Machinery Engines and turbines, diesel and general					
purpose	101.3	126.2	131.7	139.2	140.9
Other engines and turbines, general purpose	321.5	228.3	293.8	255.7 403.1	207.7 375.8
Electric generators and motors Bearings	273.0 208.4	335.2 292.0	364.4 300.0	337.5	359.8
Other mechanical power transmission	20014				
equipment	187.8	255.8	266.0	285.6	287.1
Compressors, blowers and vacuum pumps	121.1	150.3	188.7	184.5 206.9	200.6
Pumps, except oil well pumps Packaging machinery	132.1 119.9	161.3 178.7	189.4 178.5	189.3	216.4
Other general purpose industrial machinery	307.6	313.2	383.4	587.2	531.2
Conveyors and conveying systems	66.4	74.6	89.6	125.9	139.0
Elevators and escalators	22.0	30.4	30.6	38.3	49.7
Industrial trucks, tractors, trailers	92.8	164.1	197.5	217.6	266.7
and stackers Hoisting machinery	87.7	104.8	156.1	179.4	215.7
Other materials handling equipment	126.4	185.8	183.2	251.3	277.6
Drilling machinery and drill bits	347.7	347.2	477.0	245.4	252.3
Power shovels	173.2	209.5	300.6	271.9	349.7 55.7
Bulldozing and similar equipment Front-end loaders	31.7 174.3	40.7 269.9	47.5 331.2	46.4 370.0	377.3
Other excavating machinery	88.0	135.3	184.0	249.7	243.0
Mining, oil and gas machinery	204.7	255.0	314.0	277.4	316.8
Construction and maintenance machinery	146.1	185.2	229.8	291.4	290.6
Machine tools, metalworking	259.3 91.9	372.0 81.5	517.1 116.9	702.3 184.5	675.5 139.4
Welding apparatus and equipment Rolling mill machinery	53.3	66.3	61.4	98.2	87.7
Other metalworking machinery	237.2	294.5	337.3	442.9	429.0
Pulp and paper industries machinery	140.2	190.4	340.0	350.1	361.0
Printing presses	114.8	186.6 151.8	184.7 172.3	221.6 205.4	272.4 204.4
Other printing machinery and equipment Spinning, weaving and knitting machinery	70.6	81.6	88.9 ^r	113.5	114.4
Other textile industries machinery	96.5	115.6	115.4	142.1	155.0
Food, beverages and tobacco industries	112.5		200		410.5
machinery	157.7	188.0	187.5	220.8 370.0	245.3 440.4
Plastics and chemical industry Other special industry machinery	182.8 446.7	230.3 602.2	308.9 659.3	979.4	1,137.1
Soil preparation, seeding and fertilizing	440.7	002.2	039.3	212.4	1115111
machinery	101.4	133.9	113.8	102.2	77.6
Combine reaper-threshers	205.4	238.4	218.3	255.8	250.2
Other haying and harvesting machinery	110.2	146.6	138.2	154.0 266.6	166.6 276.4
Other agricultural machinery and equipment Wheel tractors, new	210.0 550.7	225.5 581.9	246.2 574.6	511.8	449.4
Track-laying tractors and used tractors	72.3	82.1	120.4	129.1	142.6
Tractor engines and tractor parts	264.1	360.9	327.4	307.8	294.8
Sub-total, machinery	6,805.7 ^f	8,373,7 ^r	9,666.0 ^r	10,911.6	11,285.8
Transportation and communications equipment	120.0	222.2	201.1	944.4	189.
Railway and street railway rolling stock	138.4 6,207.9	7,890.0	301.1 10,774.2	441.1 12,061.7	12,346.2
Passenger automobiles and chassis Trucks, truck tractors and chassis	1,169.8	2,035.9	2,558.6	2,947.2	3,292.9
Other motor vehicles	528.5	630.7	550.5	599.8	618.6
Motor vehicle engines	1,402.9	1,868.1	2,137.5	2,486.7	2,114.
Motor vehicle engine parts	9,236.1	963.6 12,747.8	979.1 14,500.7	811.4 14,652.2	890.1 13,952.0
Motor vehicle parts, except engines Marine engines and parts	160.7	221.1	221.2	274.7	254.
Ships, boats and parts, except engines	618.7	421.0°	187.5	186.0	279.
Aircraft, complete with engines	808.2	865.0	1,095.3	1,117.4	750.0
Aircraft engines and parts	456.4	597.1	659.2	695.8	734,
Aircraft parts, except engines Other transportation equipment	550.2 471.9	755.3 692.6	1,023.6 584.5	1,197.7 595.9	1,274.
Telephone and telegraph equipment	195.9	269.9	287.3	315.4	385.
Televisions, radio sets and phonographs	597.7	834.0	831.1	916.3	878.
Electronic tubes and semi-conductors	862.2	1,427.9°	1,288,9	1,351.5	1,731.
Other telecommunication and related equipment	1,659.6	2,140.0	2,143.4	2,460.1	2,345.
Sub-total, transportation and communications					